
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 205-3570 Name: ORD - Contact Security, Inc.

Status:Type: Ordinance Adopted

File created: In control:12/28/2005 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/10/2006 1/10/2006

Title: Recommendation to declare ordinance read and adopted as read which, pursuant to Section 1806 of
the City Charter, makes findings and determinations regarding contracting of security guard services;
award a contract for Specifications No. PA-02805 to Contact Security, Inc., in an estimated annual
amount of $869,125 for a one-year period; and authorize amendments to extend the term for three
additional one-year periods, at the discretion of City Manager.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Financial Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD-29 att, 2. ORD-21 sr.pdf, 3. ORD-21 att.pdf, 4. ORD-06-0008.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendation and adoptCity Council1/10/2006 2 Pass

declare ordinance read the first time and
laid over to the next regular meeting of
the City Council for final reading

City Council1/3/2006 1 Pass

Recommendation to declare ordinance read and adopted as read which, pursuant to Section 1806 of
the City Charter, makes findings and determinations regarding contracting of security guard services;
award a contract for Specifications No. PA-02805 to Contact Security, Inc., in an estimated annual
amount of $869,125 for a one-year period; and authorize amendments to extend the term for three
additional one-year periods, at the discretion of City Manager.  (Citywide)

Approve recommendation.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH MAKING FINDINGS
REGARDING A CONTRACT FOR WORK USUALLY PERFORMED BY CITY EMPLOYEES AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT WITH CONTACT
SECURITY, INC. FOR SECURITY GUARDS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

