
, FEB-19-2008 TUE . 05: 14 PM - - -. . FAX NO, 

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 29446 

P,  03 

29446 
- 4  RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No, 29446) for Providing Security Guard Services to 

the City of Long Beach (PA-02805; BPLB06000033) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29446 is made and entered as of February 19, 2008 by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Contact Security, lnc. (Contractor) 

Contract No. 29446 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

- X 1. The term is extended to February 1,2009. 

X 2.$475,000.00 has been added to the 2"d renewal term for a total ('not to exceed") amount of 
$1,778,687.00 

1cc 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

- 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "Blr, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1, 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and cbnfirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

Attach Notaw If 0ut.of.State Contractor 

CONTRACTOR 

(Print / Tybe Name) 

V i  President I Secretary I Treasurer President / Vice President 
(circle one) (circle 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

Approved as to fonn: 

EXECUTED PURSUAN? 
TO SECTION 301 OF 
THR: C I T Y  C H A R T E R ,  



FEB-19-2008 TUE 05: 14 PM - .- 

contSec@aol.com 

0113112008 1O:Ol AM 

Hi Yvonne: 

Current rates: 

Armed Security Officers 

Bill Rate 
$1 8.75 

Unarmed Security Officers 

Bill Rate 
$15.69 

FAX NO. 

To Yvonne_Lucas@Iongbeach.gov 
cc 

bcc 
Subject New Rates 

Over ti me/Hol ida y 
$28.13 

Overtirne/Holiday 
$23.54 

New rates 

Armed Security Officers 

BWRate OvertimelHoliday 
$20.04 $30.06 

Unarmed Security Officers 

Bill Rate OvertimelHoliday 
$16.85 $25.28 

I told Joanna that this starts with 2-01-08 billing. Is that correct? 
Hope this helps, take care, 
Michelle 

P,  05 

Z___I____X__,_(..,.._________,_," "/ - ---" -____.,..,. -.-1--1_. -.. .-...--_..l__.. ~ .... .. 
Start the year off right. Easv wavs to stav in shaae in the new year. 


